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also served on the boards of the Clark College Foundation, 
Clark College Alumni Foundation and the Southwest 
Washington Medical Center Foundation. 

Tony Bacon, class of 1948. A Vancouver native, 
Bacon is publisher of the Daily Insider. He is a member of 
the  Washington State University Vancouver Advisory 
Council, the Clark County Skills Center Foundation Board, 
and the Lewis and Clark Bicentennial Committee. Bacon is 
a past member of Identity Clark County, Southwest 
Washington Forward Thrust, and Northwest Harvest 
South.   
Volunteers needed for Salmon Creek project 

Clark Public Utilities is seeking volunteers for a half-
day of tree and shrub planting along the banks of Salmon 
Creek Saturday, Feb. 21. 

Since the utility’s Salmon Creek Enhancement Project 
began in 1992, volunteers working with the utility have 
planted over 550,000 trees along the stream sides. The 
program was undertaken to improve water quality and 
restore salmon habitat in the Salmon Creek basis, the major 
source of water for 26,000 utility water customers. 

For registration and directions to the 8:45 a.m.-to-1 
p.m., work project, call 992-8510, or e-mail 
volunteercoordinator@clarkpud.com.  
Julia Anderson CREDC speaker 

Julia Anderson, Columbian business editor, addresses 
the quarterly meeting of the Columbia River Economic 
Development Council at 11:30 a.m. Thursday, Feb. 19, in 
the Heathman Lodge. For reservations, call 567-1063. 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Las Vegas 
Los Angeles 
London 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

90/69 
45/37 
42/30 
64/48 
70/60 
70/46 
64/49 
45/37 
39/29 
65/43 
37/26 
82/55 
52/37 
50/37 
86/70 
49/37 
44/32 

Wednesday on the air 
Scholar Athlete Awards Banquet— 4 p.m. CVTV 
2004 State of the City Address— 6 p.m. CVTV 
Telecommunications Commission (1/21)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Clippers at the Portland Blazers (live)— 7 p.m. ESPN2, KXL, KRMZ 
Portland Winter Hawks at Kelowna (live)— 7 p.m. Comcast 14, KUPL 
Portland at Gonzaga (live)— 7:30 p.m. FSN, KKAD 
Clark County Commissioners (2/17)— 9 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Marilyn Willis getting check that was 
in the mail. ??? Machelle Campbell 
transferring proper pixels. ??? 
Kathy Kiwala calling the faithful to 
action. ??? Devona Jean Cooke 
sharpening her sewing utensils. ??? 
Brian Davis taking care of family 
duties. ??? Wednesday, gray, light 
sprinkles and faint sunbreaks, 50. 
Thursday, mostly sunny, 52. Friday, 
mostly cloudy, possible precipitation, 
51. 

Renee Branch named Community  
Foundation development officer  

Renee Branch has been 
named to the new position of 
development officer for the 
Community Foundation of 
S o u t h w e s t  W a s h i n g t o n , 
executive director Nancy 
Sourek announced this week. 

Branch, who is the wife of 
Wayne Branch ,  recently 
appointed president of Clark 
College, had most recently been 
a development officer for Johns 
Hopkins University in Maryland. 
She  has  had  ex tens ive 
experience as a commercial 
banker and holds a masters 
degree from Drexel University, Philadelphia. 

The Community Foundation is celebrating its 20th 
birthday this year and currently manages over $38 million 
for a wide variety of local charitable organizations.  
Five Outstanding Clark College Alumni 
named, will receive awards in June 

The Clark College Alumni Association has announced 
five winners of the association’s Outstanding Alumni 
Awards for 2004 and will make presentations at an annual 
membership meeting in June. 

Selected for 2004 are the following: 
Steve Dearborn attended Clark in 1984. (Posthumous). 

Dearborn was a life-long resident of Clark County. He 
played a major role in the development of Identity Clark 
County and Leadership Clark County. He was the 1991 
recipient of the George C. Marshall Leadership Award. 
Dearborn was the executive director of the Vancouver 
National Historic Reserve Trust’s Celebrate Freedom, and 
he had been vice president of government affairs for the 
Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce.  

Harley Hall, class of 1957. (Posthumous). A Navy 
commander, Hall on Jan. 27, 1973, was the last American 
fighter pilot shot down in the Vietnam War, and the last 
American casualty of that war. Hall had been a member of 
the Navy’s Blue Angel Demonstration Team and was a 
candidate for the U.S. Astronaut Program. In 1970 he was 
named one of the nation’s Outstanding Young Men.  

Betty Mage, class of 1966. Mage served as a member 
of the college board of trustees for 21 years until retiring in 
1978. She was board chair for six years. Mage was also 
president of the state Community College Trustees 
Association. She is a past member of the Vancouver 
Housing Authority board and was the founding director of 
the Health and Welfare Planning Council of Clark County.  

Daniel Morasch, class of 1957. Morasch was an 
advocate for youth sports. He founded the Clark County 
Catholic Youth Organization Football League and coached 
football and basketball for the league for 20 years. He 
earned the CYO Amateur Coach Award in 1999. Morasch 

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EST Wednesday, Feb. 18, 2004  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

27.04 
37.79 
44.87 
81.57 
20.00 
50.34 
44.59 
33.64 
28.81 
37.83 
38.62 
30.15 
23.51 
30.60 
70.45 

-.53 
+.04 
-.66 
-.29 

unch 
+.18 
-.01 

+.01 
+1.02 

+.07 
-.65 
-.10 

+.12 
-.21 

-1.02 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

42.52 
26.77 
15.83 
72.44 
40.65 
51.27 
48.69 
26.79 
37.98 
10.64 
33.64 
27.50 
44.93 
21.60 
64.11 

-.33 
-.22 

+.93 
-.56 

+.53 
+.27 
-.41 

+.21 
-.77 
-.15 
-.21 
-.28 
-.12 
-.13 
-.01 

DOW:  10,702.14  -12.74    NASDAQ:  2084.74  +4.39    S&P:  1155.87  -1.12 

  Renee Branch 


