The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

Renee Branch named Community Foundation development officer

Renee Branch has been named to the new position of development officer for the Community Foundation of Southwest Washington, executive director Nancy Sourek announced this week.

Branch, who is the wife of Wayne Branch, recently appointed president of Clark College, had most recently been a development officer for Johns Hopkins University in Maryland. She has had extensive experience as a commercial banker and holds a masters



Renee Branch

degree from Drexel University, Philadelphia.

The Community Foundation is celebrating its 20th birthday this year and currently manages over \$38 million for a wide variety of local charitable organizations.

Five Outstanding Clark College Alumni named, will receive awards in June

The Clark College Alumni Association has announced five winners of the association's Outstanding Alumni Awards for 2004 and will make presentations at an annual membership meeting in June.

Selected for 2004 are the following:

Steve Dearborn attended Clark in 1984. (Posthumous). Dearborn was a life-long resident of Clark County. He played a major role in the development of Identity Clark County and Leadership Clark County. He was the 1991 recipient of the George C. Marshall Leadership Award. Dearborn was the executive director of the Vancouver National Historic Reserve Trust's Celebrate Freedom, and he had been vice president of government affairs for the Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce.

Harley Hall, class of 1957. (Posthumous). A Navy commander, Hall on Jan. 27, 1973, was the last American fighter pilot shot down in the Vietnam War, and the last American casualty of that war. Hall had been a member of the Navy's Blue Angel Demonstration Team and was a candidate for the U.S. Astronaut Program. In 1970 he was named one of the nation's Outstanding Young Men.

Betty Mage, class of 1966. Mage served as a member of the college board of trustees for 21 years until retiring in 1978. She was board chair for six years. Mage was also president of the state Community College Trustees Association. She is a past member of the Vancouver Housing Authority board and was the founding director of the Health and Welfare Planning Council of Clark County.

Daniel Morasch, class of 1957. Morasch was an advocate for youth sports. He founded the Clark County Catholic Youth Organization Football League and coached football and basketball for the league for 20 years. He earned the CYO Amateur Coach Award in 1999. Morasch

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

WEDNESDAY

Feb. 18, 2004

also served on the boards of the Clark College Foundation, Clark College Alumni Foundation and the Southwest Washington Medical Center Foundation.

Tony Bacon, class of 1948. A Vancouver native, Bacon is publisher of the *Daily Insider*. He is a member of the Washington State University Vancouver Advisory Council, the Clark County Skills Center Foundation Board, and the Lewis and Clark Bicentennial Committee. Bacon is a past member of Identity Clark County, Southwest Washington Forward Thrust, and Northwest Harvest South.

Volunteers needed for Salmon Creek project

Clark Public Utilities is seeking volunteers for a half-day of tree and shrub planting along the banks of Salmon Creek Saturday, Feb. 21.

Since the utility's Salmon Creek Enhancement Project began in 1992, volunteers working with the utility have planted over 550,000 trees along the stream sides. The program was undertaken to improve water quality and restore salmon habitat in the Salmon Creek basis, the major source of water for 26,000 utility water customers.

For registration and directions to the 8:45 a.m.-to-1 p.m., work project, call **992-8510**, or e-mail **volunteercoordinator@clarkpud.com**.

Julia Anderson CREDC speaker

Julia Anderson, *Columbian* business editor, addresses the quarterly meeting of the Columbia River Economic Development Council at 11:30 a.m. Thursday, Feb. 19, in the Heathman Lodge. For reservations, call **567-1063**.

Wednesday on the air

Scholar Athlete Awards Banquet—4 p.m. CVTV 2004 State of the City Address—6 p.m. CVTV Telecommunications Commission (1/21)—7 p.m. CVTV Clippers at the Portland Blazers (live)—7 p.m. ESPN2, KXL, KRMZ Portland Winter Hawks at Kelowna (live)—7 p.m. Comcast 14, KUPL Portland at Gonzaga (live)—7:30 p.m. FSN, KKAD Clark County Commissioners (2/17)—9 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local	interes	t at 4 p.m	. EST Wednesda	y, Feb. 18,	2004
Alaska Air Group	27.04	53	Linear Technology	42.52	33
Alcoa	37.79		Microsoft	26.77	22
Amazon.com	44.87	66	Nautilus	15.83	+.93
Bank of America	81.57		Nike	72.44	56
Bank of Clark County		unch	Nordstrom	40.65	+.53
Bemis	50.34		PepsiCo	51.27	+.27
Boeing	44.59		Precision Cast	48.69	41
Boise Cascade	33.64		RLRN	26.79	+.21
CenturyTel	28.81		Starbucks	37.98	77
Costco	37.83	+.07	TSM	10.64	15 21 28
Expeditors Intl. Georgia Pacific	38.62		Tektronix	33.64	21
	30.15	10	US Bancorp	27.50	28
HPQ	23.51		Wash. Mutual	44.93	12 13
Intel	30.60	21	W. Coast Bancorp		
Kyocera	70.45	-1.02	Weyerhaeuser	64.11	01
DOW: 10,702.14 -12.74 NASDAQ: 2084.74 +4.39 S&P: 1155.87 -1.12					

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Marilyn Willis getting check that was in the mail. Machelle Campbell transferring proper pixels. Kathy Kiwala calling the faithful to action. Mac Devona Jean Cooke sharpening her sewing utensils. Mac Brian Davis taking care of family duties. Med Wednesday, gray, light sprinkles and faint sunbreaks, 50. Thursday, mostly sunny, 52. Friday, mostly cloudy, possible precipitation, 51.

	Acapulco	90/69
,	Athens	45/37
l	Chicago	42/30
5	Dallas	64/48
•	Hong Kong	70/60
)	Las Vegas	70/46
,	Los Angeles	64/49
	London	45/37
5	New York	39/29
7	Orlando	65/43
	Paris	37/26
	Phoenix	82/55
	Rome	52/37
	Seattle	50/37
,	Sydney	86/70
,	Tokyo	49/37
	Washington	44/32
	0	